

CNR NO- WBBK090002212021

Order No.05

Date. 04-11-2022

Today is the date fixed for appearance of the accused persons and E/R of W/A against accused person namely Nuruddin Middy.

Accused Rabi Duley, Azabul Khan are present by filing hazira and the two (2) accused persons namely serajul Molla and Bakibilla Molla are absent by filing petition.

Ld. Advocates for the said accused persons are present.

Ld. P.P incharge of this case is present.

Regular P.O is on Earned Leave, Ld. Civil Judge, (Senior Division), Khatra is in-charge.

In this circumstances, let this case be adjourned in the interest of justice.

Fix 25-01-2023 for appearance of the accused persons on Court bail and and E/R of W/A against accused person namely Nuruddin Middy.

J.O. Code WB00987